

GAHC010014852023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/469/2023

MINARA KHATUN
W/O- RAFIK SHEIKH, R/O- VILL- SINGIMARI PT-II, P.O. TISTERPAR, P.S.
AND DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SOCIAL
WELFARE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GHY-1

3:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER
DHUBRI
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM

4:THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER
GAURIPUR ICDS PROJECT
DHARMASHALA
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM

5:ANIMA KHATUN
W/O- MOHAMMAD MOSTAFA SK
R/O- 277 NO. SINGIMARI PT-II ANGANWADI CENTER
P.S. AND DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

31.05.2023

Mr. D. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days time to file rejoinder in response to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondent No.4.

Mr. C. S. Hazarika, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam is present on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and Mr. A. M. Mondal, learned counsel is present on behalf of respondent No.5.

Let the matter be listed again after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant